CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE AUGUST 29, 2019 7:00 PM

- 1. CALL TO ORDER FLAG SALUTE MOMENT OF SILENCE
- 2. ROLL CALL OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT STATEMENT
- 3. AGENDA MATTER(S) REQUIRING RECUSAL(S)
- 4. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC MATTERS APPEARING ON THE AGENDA ONLY
- CONSENT AGENDA July 25th minutes; Reports (Tax & Sewer Collections; Construction; MTAC; Finance; Twp Admin.)
- 6. **CERTIFICATES OF APPRECIATION –** SEWA VOLUNTEERS
- 7. PUBLIC SAFETY REPORT
- 8. TOWNSHIP ENGINEER REPORT
- 9. ORDINANCE FOR INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCE 2019-20 – ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING DISBURSEMENT FROM THE TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT FUND WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL AMOUNT DUE TO K HOVNANIAN AT CHESTERFIELD, LLC FROM PAYMENTS MADE INTO THE FUND BY SUBSEQUENT DEVELOPERS

ORDINANCE 2019-21 – AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING A TAX ABATEMENT AGREEMENT PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:21-1 <u>et seq.</u>

10. ORDINANCES FOR ADOPTION

ORDINANCE 2019-17 - A CAPITAL ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF \$ 95,000.00 FROM THE RECREATION FUND FOR VARIOUS PARK PORJECTS

ORDINANCE 2019-18 - AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND ORDINANCE 2019-14, AND TO FURTHER AMEND CHAPTER 182, SECTION 26, TO PROHIBIT STOPPING AND STANDING AT ALL TIMES ON A PORTION OF OLD YORK ROAD WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD, COUNTY OF BURLINGTON, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

ORDINANCE 2019-19 – A CAPITAL ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATION OF \$10,000 FROM THE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR EMERGENCY SQUAD BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS

11. **RESOLUTIONS**

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-8-1</u> – RESOLUTION IN SUPPORT OF THE NEW JERSEY STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALITIES' PETITION FOR RULEMAKING TO AMEND THE UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE

RESOLUTION 2019-8-2 – RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT DUE TO VETERAN EXEMPTION ON BLOCK 1102 LOT 21.05

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-8-3</u> – RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF TAXES ASSESSED TO MUNICIPAL PROPERTY <u>RESOLUTION 2019-8-4</u> – RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENT TO K. HOVNANIAN FOR OPEN SPACE OWNED BY TOWNSHIP

RESOLUTION 2019-8-5 – RESOLUTION SUPPORTING SUSTAINABLE LAND USE

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-8-6</u> – RESOLUTION APPOINTING THOMAS ELDERSHAW AS A FULL-TIME POLICE OFFICER

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-8-7</u> – RESOLUTION APPOINTING EVAN BEVERE AS PART-TIME CLASS II POLICE OFFICER

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-8-8</u> – RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND FOR THE 2019 CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP ALLIANCE AGAINST SUBSTANCE ABUSE MENTORING PROGRAM

<u>RESOLUTION 2019-8-9</u> – RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REFUND OF PROPERTY TAX OVERPAYMENTS TO CORELOGIC FOR VARIOUS PROPERTIES

RESOLUTION 2019-8-10 – RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CANCELLATION OF PROPERTY TAX AND REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT DUE TO VETERAN EXEMPTION ON BLOCK 202.26 LOT 3

RESOLUTION 2019-8-11 – RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF PROPERTY NO LONGER NEEDED FOR PUBLIC USE

12. DISCUSSION

PSE&G Monopoles Well Water Testing

13. PAYMENT OF BILLS

14. COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC AND THE COMMITTEE

- **15. EXECUTIVE SESSION –** <u>RESOLUTION 2019-8-</u> PROVIDING FOR A MEETING NOT OPEN TO THE PUBLIC IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF THE NEW JERSEY OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, N.J.S.A.10:4-12 TO DISCUSS ______.
- 16. ADJOURNMENT